502718286 03/12/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2764890

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEW CENTURY PACKAGING, INC.	04/07/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADVANCED HEALTH PRODUCTS, INC.	
Street Address:	8047 WEST 185TH STREET	
City:	TINLEY PARK	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60477	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13399360

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)577-7007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 312-577-7000

Email: jtorres@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: FITCH EVEN TABIN & FLANNERY LLP

Address Line 1: 120 SOUTH LASALLE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603-3406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9234-101391-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK W. HETZLER
SIGNATURE:	/Mark W. Hetzler/
DATE SIGNED:	03/12/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=101391_2_13399360_Assignment-Advanced Health#page1.tif source=101391_2_13399360_Assignment-Advanced Health#page2.tif

PATENT 502718286 REEL: 032417 FRAME: 0129

ASSIGNMENT

New Century Packaging, Inc., an Illinois corporation, having its principal place of business at 8047 West 185th Street, Tinley Park, Illinois 60477, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has assigned and does hereby assign to Advanced Health Products, Inc., an Illinois corporation, having its principal place of business at 8047 West 185th Street, Tinley Park, Illinois 60477, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any and all right, title and interest in and to all subject matter disclosed in:

 U.S Patent Application No. 12/166,888, filed July 2, 2008, entitled "A Method of Manufacture for a Squeezable Flexible Package"

and in and to all patent and all convention and treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said application, and all rights in and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional application therefrom, and any reissue or reexamination as to any patent issuing therefrom, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein, including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements and agrees to sign all documents necessary to secure all said patents and rights, and request issuance of all said patents to the above assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

-1-

april 7 , 2010	By: Janis Ligon, President New Century Packaging, Inc.	resident
State of <u>QUIDOIS</u>) County of <u>COOK</u>) ss		
I hereby certify that before me in the Constate of, personally as me, who then and there was duly sworn by me foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed, appearing at the foot thereof.	opeared Janis Ligon, personally kn e, and under oath acknowledged th	ę ·
<u>april 7</u> 2010	Notary Public	-
"OFFICIAL SEAL" DIANA CARTER Notary Public, State of illinois My Commission Expires 4/24/2010	My Commission Expires:	